HOLMEWOOD HOUSE SCHOOL

To All Holmewood House School Parents and Fee Payers

This letter is formal notification, in accordance with the Parent Contract — Terms and Conditions - School Fees,

Supplemental Charges and Payment, of the new levels of net fees and charges from 01 September 2024.

NOTIFICATION OF NET FEES AND OTHER CHARGES FOR 2024/2025

NET FEES

Weekly Boarder
Weekly Boarder (Overseas)

Full Boarders

Full Boarders (Overseas)

2024/2025

£9,625.00 perterm
£10,055.00 perterm
£10,980.00 per term
£11,405.00 perterm

Day Years 6,7 & 8 £7,940.00 per term
Year 5 £7,915.00 per term
Years 3 & 4 £6,980.00 per term
Year 2 £5,280.00 per term
Year | £5,085.00 per term
Reception £4,420.00 per term

Reception (F.E.E.E.
Qual)

Nursery - Full Day
Nurs—Full Day (F.E.E.E.
Qual)

Nursery - Half Day
Nurs—Half Day (F.E.E.E
Qual)

DEPOSITS & DISCOUNTS

£3,375.00 per term

£3,735.00 per term
£2,690.00 per term

£2,545.00 per term
£1,500.00 per term

2024/2025

Net Registration Fee and Deposits

Net Registration Fee per Child

Net Registration Fee per Child

Deposit First pupil

£150.00

£500.00 (Overseas)

£1,250.00

(of which £750 will be applied to the first term’s fees)

Siblings

Net Chaperone Fee

Registered Office: Holmewood House School, Langton Green, Tunbridge Wells, Kent TN3 OEB

Registered Charity No: 279267

£500.00

£845.00 per term

Discounts
3" Day Sibling
4™ Day Sibling

Old Holmewoodian

OTHER CHARGES

Learning Support
| to |

In Class

Extras

Flexi boarding

Early Owls Club
(3.30pm — 5.00pm)
Late Owils Club
(5.00pm — 6.00pm)
Breakfast Club

(7.30am — 8.00am)
Textbooks/Online Subs
(One-off charge)

Music Tuition — Although Individual Music Lessons

5%
15%
5%

2024/2025

£55.30 per hour
£22.70 per hour

£53.00 per night
£9.30 per session

£6.20 per session

£4.50 per session

£150.00

arranged by Peripatetic Music Teachers are subject

to separate and individual contracts with parents,

there is an agreed charge, which from 01 September
2024 will be set at £28.00 for a 35 minute lesson or
£16.00 for a 20 minute lesson.

Payments to

Peripatetic Music Teachers should be made in

advance in accordance with individual contracts.

Tel: 01892 860000  e-mail: ebradshaw@holmewoodhouse.co.uk

Registered in England Company No: 1468693


mailto:bursar@holmewoodhouse.co.uk
mailto:bursar@holmewoodhouse.co.uk
mailto:bursar@holmewoodhouse.co.uk
mailto:bursar@holmewoodhouse.co.uk
mailto:bursar@holmewoodhouse.co.uk
mailto:bursar@holmewoodhouse.co.uk
mailto:bursar@holmewoodhouse.co.uk
mailto:bursar@holmewoodhouse.co.uk
mailto:bursar@holmewoodhouse.co.uk
mailto:bursar@holmewoodhouse.co.uk
mailto:bursar@holmewoodhouse.co.uk

HOLMEWOOD HOUSE SCHOOL

To All Holmewood House School Parents and Fee Payers

This letter is formal notification, in accordance with the Parent Contract — Terms and Conditions - School Fees,

Supplemental Charges and Payment, of the new levels of net fees and charges from 0l September 2024.

NOTIFICATION OF NURSERY AND PRE-NURSERY NET FEES AND OTHER CHARGES FOR
2024/2025

NET FEES 2024/2025

Nursery

Nursery - Full Day £3,735.00 Per term
Nursery - Full Day with F.E.E.E. £2,690.00 Per term
Nursery - Half Day + Lunch £2,910.00 Per term
Nursery - Half Day + Lunch with F.E.E.E. £1,865.00 Per term
Nursery - Half Day £2,545.00 Per term
Nursery - Half Day with F.E.E.E. £1,500.00 Per term
| Afternoon per week £173.00 Per term
Pre-Nursery

Pre-Nursery - Full Day £4,545.00 Per term
Pre-Nursery - Full Day with F.E.E.E. £3,500.00 Per term
5 Mornings £2,540.00 Per term
5 Mornings with F.E.E.E. £1,495.00 Per term
3 Mornings £1,524.00 Per term
3 Mornings with F.E.E.E. £897.00  Per term
2 Mornings £1,016.00 Per term
2 Mornings with F.E.E.E. £598.00 Per term
| Full Day £909.00 Per term
| Full Day with F.E.E.E £491.00 Per term

F.E.E.E. Free Early Education Entitlement — for more information, please see our website.

DEPOSITS & DISCOUNTS 2024/2025
Net Registration Fee and Deposits Extras
Net Registration Fee per Child £150.00 Early Owils Club (3.30pm £9.30 per session
Deposit First pupil £1,250.00 to 5.00pm)
(of which £750 will be applied to the first term’s fees) Late Owls Club (5.00pm £6.20 per session
Siblings £500.00 to 6pm)
Breakfast Club (7.30am £4.50 per session
Discounts to 8.00am)
3™ Day Sibling 5%  Textbooks/Online Subs (One-£150.00
4™ Day Sibling 15%  off charge)
Old Holmewoodian 5%

Tel: 01892 860000 e-mail: ebradshaw@holmewoodhouse.co.uk
Registered Office: Holmewood House School, Langton Green, Tunbridge Wells, Kent TN3 OEB
Registered Charity No: 279267 Registered in England Company No: 1468693
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